Urbana thence north ten (10) feet to the southwest corner of a .22 acre tract lying within the 
unincorporated limits of the Town of Urbana, identified in recorded survey 2014R435035, found 

on file in the Wabash County Recorder’s Office, thence east one hundred fifty one (151) feet to 

the south east corner of said tract, thence south ten (10) feet to the north east corner of Lot 
twenty four, (24) in the Original Piat of the Town of Urbana, thence west along the north line 
of Lot twenty four (24), Lot twenty three (23) and Lot twenty two (22), to the north west carner